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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jaklon
T0._ . loping Commissioner Date_ Moy 1, 1987 — -

Sorman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM... Of fice ol Planning and Zoning

CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA FIXDINGS--
SURJECT.... KNGEMERE. CHURCH_OF 60D _(87-441-A, ltem #336)

In accordance with Section 8=1817 of the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Law and the Julry 8, 1985 Opinion from the County Attorncy, it is herchy
my "findings" that the proposed development «i11 comply with the terms
aof Section 8=181%a) for minimizing adverse impacts on water quality
and protecting faentified habitats, provided that the Special Exception
is conditioced on compliance with the following roquirements:

. Two (2) mojor deciduous trees, or four (4) conifers, or
four (&) minor deciduous trees are planted and maintained
on the lot. A combication of these three tree Lypes is
acceptable provided that 2,000 square [eet of Lree cover
if provided, A large deciduous tree is estimated to
cover 1,000 square feet amd a minor deciduous or conifer
300 square feet. Any existing trees taal are to remain
can be credited toward mecting these requirenents,

2. Storm water runoff from impervious surfaces associated
with this petition sheuld be directed over previoss
areas such as lawn Lo encourage maximum infiltration in

so far as feasible,
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Normdn E. Gerber, AICP

Director
NEG:PJS: pat
ce: Uri Avin
Tim Dupean

DBavid rields
Jim Hoswell

Tom Vidmar
Peaple's Counsel

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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& IN RE: PETITION ZOMING VARIAMCES * BEFORE THE
Wi/ /corner of Ellen Avenue
and Headland Boulevard - ZONING TOMMISSIONER
{7414 Ellan Avenue) -
15th Election District o OF BALTIMORE OODUNTY
BEdgemere Church of God, o Case Ho. B7-441-A
Petitioner -

- & '3 [ 3 ] i 3 L i '3 - i

FINDINGS OF FACT AND COHCLUSIONS OF LAW
The Petitioner her»in requests wvariances to permit side street setbacks

of 22 feet and 29 feet in lieu of -he required 35 feet, a front yard setback
of 27 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, a rear yard setback of zeroc feet
in lisu of the required 30 feet, and 25 parking spaces in lieu of the required
78 spaces, as more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by The Reverend Howard Hancock, appeared and testified
and was represented by Counsel. There were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.5.5 and located
at the corner of Ellen Avenue, Headland Boulevard, and Hoith Dakota Avenue, is

improved with a er.rch, The church has been at this location for 25 yeirs and

now proposes to construct a 66" x 42' addition,

Since 1972, the Baltimore County Board of Education has allowed the
church to utilize the available parking at the Chesapeake Terrace Elementary
School, which is located 45 feet away, directly acros @ Headland Boulevard.
See Petitioner's Exhibit 3. In addition, the Bdgamere Lodge NHo. 537, Loyal
r of Moose, also allows the church to utilize its parking lot, which is

only two blocks away. See Petitioner's Exhibit 4.

The instant Petition not only requests variances for deficient setbacks
created by the proposed addition but also requests variances to bring existing
deficient setbacks up tg current standards. The addition will be at an angle
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SUTTON AND McCURDY, FJL?
ATTORNEYS AT Law
b FARRRR A ERF Vi L TR Na]
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L WRAY McCLURDY

March 5, 1987
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MAR 10 138}
_ Baltimore County
i Office of Zoning & Planning

Towson, Maryland 21204 zmlNG OFF‘GE

Ra: Item 336 - Ed Ch h of - :
gemere Church of God iffﬁli"( :;J,;:':_E?

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please schedule the above captioned for an early hearlng on the

:unj:_'q__ru:umﬁn_r.ha congregation of the church is rapidly.. /7
nding and this matter has been pending for over a year. .

y Kindly keep this office-informed of all-£fu mu—pfveu!&tn'g’i./,*ll'hnnk

you for your cooperatlon.

Very truly yours, |
illiam R. Svtton

WRS:ibrw

cc:  Edgemere Church of God
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to the west property line, the rear of the building, with

its closest point
hopes to be able to construct the
away from the property line than that which is being re-

being zero feet; however, the Petitioner

addition further

qlmtag. The adjoining property owner does not object to the request, Soo

Petitioner's Exhibit 2, The addition will also need a side yard setback of

22 feet to the norch property line, North Dakota Avenue. The existing build-
13 requires a side yard setback of 79 feet to the south property line, Ellen

Avenue, and a front yard setback of 27 feet to the cast

lﬂnﬂian:'ln Boulevard. The church will he able to provide
the site,

property line,
25 parking spaces on

The Petitioner seeks relief Ffrom Sections 1802.2.8, Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (BCZR), and V.B.2, Comprehensive Manual of Development

Policies (CMDP), and Section 409.2.b, BCZR, pursuant to Sectjon 307, BCZR.
An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning
requlation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his prop-

erty. MclLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 298 (1973).

To prove practical difficulty for
an area variance, the petitioner must mont the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a

pemmitted purnose or rer
i : ender conformance unnecos-

2. whether the qgrant would do sube j
' stantial injusti
to upplicant as well as other Proper.y mzurﬂ imn

tne district or whether a lesser rela
o xation than
5, athalﬁt applied for would give substantial reljef;

whether relief can be granted in such fashi
icn tha
the spirit of the ordinance will be ohserved &rl;r
public safety and welfare securad.,
. Anderson v, Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Ml. App. 28 (1974} .
It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such

use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not

N

result in substantial detriment to the public good,
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After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presentad, it is
clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the r.—
quirement from which the Petitioner s.oeks relief would unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In
addition, the wvariances requested will not be detrimental to the punl ic
health, safety, and general welfare.

Although the Petitioner will not have sufficient parking on the site, any

.'l problems created by the addition will be cured by the continued use of the
‘ elemcntacy school and the Moose Laodge parking lots, Testimony was clear that,
in the experience of the church, parking was not a problem and that there i1
no expectation that the addition will create any. In fact, the church cuns
> three vans which they utilize to transport parishioners, thereby limiting the
mumber of vehicles coming Lo the church.
s Parsuant to the advertisement, posting of the propecty, and public hear-
.,-= -_'__l ing en this Petitisn he'd, and for the reasors qiven above, the requested
!r! 5.!.1 variances zhould be granted.
TF:F::-:_“.;'; Tnerefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
!!_:. thls {g_?t_“’ day of May, 1987, tha' Petition for Zoning Variances to permit
Ei'?f"{:::' side street setbacks of 22 feet and 2% fee* in lieu of the required 35 feet, a
|‘-'E|'*"-F front yard setback of 27 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet, a rear yard
Lﬁ."ﬂ ' 5, setback of zero feet in lieu of the requirad 30 feet, and 25 parking spaces in
'”F ~rlien of the required 78 spaces be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the

date of this Order, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are
conditions precedent to the relief granted herein.
l. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit

and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that
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2 - proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
e such time a5 the applicable appellate process from
el this Order has expired. 1f, for whatever raasor,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be

r-—xmire-.} to return, amd be responsible for return-
ing, said property to its original condition,

<. Compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

comments submitted by the Director of Planning,

dated May 1, 1987, attached hereto and made a part

of this Order,

dl-—--'_"-_.|I
Zoning Cermissioner of
Baltimore County

Al/srl
Attachment

cc: William R, Sutton, Esquire

Meople's Counsel

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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o THE 0 B SR gr}r‘Hi SCHEDULE "A" 2 FRANK S. LEE ; PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANGES
s owner(s} of the situate in Baftimore County and which Is _‘ |
dmmulgﬂfhn HmmPfﬂ}Mdpﬁgﬁgyan=mﬂhtmﬂ.h petition fur a The church is ::ur;lenﬂ{dﬂiﬂ'a;ﬂﬁ :;:hhl[;ﬁ:: i:;:u:ftz;:: e ! Registered Land Swryeyor 15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
. dland Boulevard) and a side yark setbac ? | :
Variance from Section _. 1B02:2B_(V.B.2) to permil_side street selbacke 9722 ... oy compliance with the current D.R.S.5 standards, and we ars . T —— ot o 87-e1n
irements of this
. in lieu of the required 35, a front yard setback bringing these setbacks in conformance with the requ
-dprepnedl 304 B2 LR StIRL D e zona. Decause of the increase in numbers of the congregation, an . Fay 16, 1985 — |
of 21" lexisting) in:1ieu of its cenilred AU 420 & Al JHrC ot mene addition is required to the rear of the existing building, ug {de ?;rthu:rst Corner Ellen Avenue and Headland Boulevard
..... e el ettty ittt size of same and inadequate yard area necessitate. a rear and 3 414 Ellen Avenue)
'ﬁﬂfﬂmj‘" tigg .?.{.st_jr:: rem.mdqmmd e e ?E:'.Tl.:..ti_TT.if.f:.TT.i?fn-- yard variance. 1t should be noted that the side yird variance is No. 7414 Ellen Avenus :

18, -Spacns DATE AND TIME:
of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly; for the

required even though the side wall of the addition is setback
following reasons: (indicate hardship or praclical difficulty )

: 15th District Bsltimore land
further than the existing side building wall on a straight line 5 County, Mary

Monday, May 11, 1987, at 10:15 a.=.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106
= 11. This is the most practical location for » County Office Building, |11 W. i
_ T El:injﬂ:;éggigﬁ ::éﬁu:; other location would also require a variance Deginning for the sile At the Interasction of the narth side of Ellen Avenue Towson, Maryland ' CREERpERAE WreniE,
SEE ATTACHED - SCHEDULE A request. Because of the proposed construction, additional parking 2 s Foe
gpaces arz needed, and the small size of the property ﬂﬂl‘igﬂgi';ﬂti: . : with the west side of Headlard Blwd., sald point of beglnning being 56].47 feei measured hgulufi:gf“"n . ;::i‘:“" ﬂéﬂ:ﬂltinm County, by authority of the Zoning Act ar
. Also, additional parking will be provided by the timore County, will hold a public hearing: e
E::l;:;gu;:ré?:::ntarf School to the ecast and the Edgemere Hnﬂluu. westerly along the north side of Ellen Avenue from the west side of Lodees Farm Foad, thence cAring
. - Perition for Zoning Vari it P i
Lodge Number 537, located at 7439 Bay Front Road. Additiona il bind Nortl A . r R Variances to permit side street setbacks of 22 fest
raagunu may be p;:uvlded at the hearing. . nE 1ag on it mOxih, e og KON Ayemi & w3784 b {Pr:mm':,j :mrﬁ feet (existing) in liew of the required 35 foet, ﬁ“lrun'r.
yard sethack of 27 feet {(existing) in lieu of the re : AP P
Property Is 1o be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations. Vent 185,90 fest, thence leavings Ellen Avepue for two lines of divieion aa follows: North : ?,.r:: sotback of U Foat fl"“lmﬁﬂnlf A Iiwun? llI:LEEr;;Ef:::;d‘if][-'fiU:l .]:drjrr:r
parking spaces in licu of th . : : I B
L or we, agrée o pay cxpenses of sbove Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon Sllng of this 14 deprees 12 minutes 05 seconds Fast 111,86 fest and North 11 degrees 11 minutes 40 seconds PR IRHEROL T rigeiret 30 Swres
ﬂﬁn. lnd'furﬂmrqru to and are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations restrictions of

timore County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penallies of ury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) property
which is the subject of this Petition.

East 110.7% feet to the south side of North Dnkota Avenue, thence running and btinding on
the mouth aide of North Dakota Avenus Soullh B6 degress 59 minutes 14 secords Eant 166.97
fest to the west side of Headland Elwd. and thance running and binding on the west slde of

Contract Purchaser: ) Legal Owner(s): Heacland Elvd. South 7 degress 55 minutes O4 secomds West 218,10 feet to the place of
Edgemere Church al God beginning. Being the pro 7
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ol i 3 perty of P “
(Type o= Print Name) {Typ* or Print Name) Mmapq Ll = plan filed with the h_hﬁﬂwning e urch of tad « 35 shown on plat
________________________________ 1 Mq-.muu;md.:'&!\.mﬂmul-‘-ﬁ-------- Contal 0.62 a of or = In the e ;
i M -~ ' il Trrhites (i Bestsionte) te et & itatn pemit ey e e
e, Howard Hancozk 3 |.'-;|f X entertoin any request for a Btiy of tho l e Zoning 16sioner will, however,
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" - for gocd ea h ssuance of said permit during this period
Address (Type ar Print Name) GATE r & use shown. Such request must be received 1 s
e . hearing set above or made at the ]'Il.uf.lnl_ Ve D writing by the date aof ==,
Ciyamdsme Signature ) { BY ORDER OF
W
Attorney for Petilioner: W — g&ﬁﬁ mﬂ:mn
) William R. Sutton 7414 Ellen Avenve = ____ 5279 ec % L OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Address Phone No. ;— Al B ; :
Baltimore, Maryland 21219 =
City and State

“ame, address and phone number of legal owmer, con-
tract purchaser or represenfative 0 be conlacted

william R. Sutton

Mame

= 2115 0ld Orems Rd.
@ : ;. ORG=2a00 Paltinore, HD.21220. .. 686-2200
% . ﬁlw fTH'IHPhﬂM Hﬂn e i ol o i - mrm & M
3 h
LE S ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ...-....Ef'f.--".-_- day
2 Voprczcace Morch ... . 1987, that the subject mater of this petition be advertised, as
: the Zo Law of Baltimore County, in two apers of general ciccuiation throu : : o SRS T S ey LA ! : he | : S 1 A T A 13 s A TR L A L e Y i
B < Sl e SEECLEE By S, 5 sempepr o g i B B T o i
E Commissioner of Baltimore Couanty in Room 106, County Office in Towson, Baltimore - SRR B e N e e e e e R BN S D S T B Tl e | R S e L Y TR R i NS £ : _
8 1 County, on the .. JAth . ... day of ... Hay_______ . 19.87_ at 10:13 sclock g
B - J
i - ¢ : %
5 e oz o \ GFFICE OF PLAANING G ZONING
i (Bl N ol TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 :
Ga& S s Gouy 5023353 CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
ERTLMTED LEELEH OF BARTRS  -1M3 w{over) RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES . BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER | i G
proes kit et . wW/Corper Ellen AVe. & Headland BALTIMORE COUNTY Ca ZONMNG COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZCNING COMMISSIONER
AL e f10ESe bl = BS.T 150 13T Blvd, (7414 Ellen AVe.), : i o el TOWSON, MD., . April 23......._____ _ 1967
L B N +5 ey 15¢th District : “ 5. 1087 THIS IS
REVILUEL BY:__C KL E--'-E:_ J};"J'f-i'.-' EDGEMERE CHURCH OF GOD : Case Moo B7-34&1=A Hay 3, TO CERTIFY. that the antexed advertisement was
S - » - # T .‘“
= i Fﬂtiliunf-‘r - | "%“ | Mhm-amm.ww.whud
L - 'Jl..‘ L] ! i ]
iy O 5 R R o William R. Sutton, Esquire : —— and published in Towson timore
Fk = Pty ) ji 4 S A 4 . P FeEh TR 2115 01d Orems Road al County, Md., appearing on
vy e e R e ' ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Baltimore, Maryland 21220
VSR y Sl RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the aboves -.Ji.':'. NW/cor. Ellen M";. and feadland BIvS:
AL (7414 Ellen Ave.
Bla g = 1 ic District
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other ""::-_-l?-j_._" E;:.Ei::é;:::ﬂi:;réz; - ;:L‘iﬁ:ﬁ:- man
iy o B
oF eoET ("’P }’;-"ﬁ‘f,'f-j; proceedings in this patter and of the passage of any prelininary or 1‘{ Case No. B7-441-A
m - Hoi
Z0WN0 DEPARTRENT OF RALTHAORE CEEE ' final Order. e Dear Mr, Sutton:
3 : 3 - a0
f f---"-*‘_‘__ A { TI' . Pl ) . ] £ .!":-
; ~ Date of H*M"? | —: i L:rgw | = . This is to advise you that __ $117,17 is due for advertising
| Iﬂ'lﬂ-.[./‘:?-----“ : RS Fhrl}i: EE : F:i!:'::nhll: imore County .+,'.'.'~.::'_: and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid bekare. on
L1 4.98E G SR FRANR RSN A Order s issued.
| ot Cherd ALy ) - i IS P T 8 PAID D TH NG SIG 0 FOT KETURED O
. e A/ e e 1T, LL S memmmeme e J el ~ i{; £ a8 THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.
: A A ALty e LU B Db ¢ e - i
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S - ke LY --ﬁi*'-"'?t‘f"ﬁ' o Depucy People's Counsei s this office until the day of the hearing itself.
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[ I em—— i . ] g a UF = - 4 I'-"q,--l ﬂﬂn
“tl T af the foregoing Entry of Appearance vas mailed to William R. Sutton, : o111 /87 __acceusy L=l
o Buster of 818 '_-77-___ 's ALLOTTEY. -
ey Esquire, 2115 Did Orens Rd., Baltimore, MD 21220, Petitioner's orney SI6N & POST EJ P YT A _ oS T
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
County Office Buil
111 lr Chesap mﬂﬂu
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
—aay— 8y Of e+ gy

Zoning sioner
Et;timr,__ﬁm-_m-iﬂd by:  Jumes B By
titioner's : - = .
rney : o : Chairman, Zoning Plans
itT, mﬁ“ﬂﬁww o
.

'ﬁ @ A as

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 5, 1987
COUNTY OFFICE lumiw
;ﬂ-:;.cz:;ﬁ:a 21204 Willlam R. Sutton, Esgulre
2115 0ld Orems Frad
cbo Faltimore, Maryland 21220
RE; TItem No. 336 - Case No. B7-441-A
Chairman Petltloner; Edgemere Church of God

Petit'on for Zoning Varlance

— Dear Mr. Suttun:
Bureau =f
Ay fhe Zoning Plana Advisory Commlttee has r'e'-l'lu'-lgd the plans
pepart=ent of Ium1tt-!‘d with the ﬂbﬁ?ﬂ'ﬂfﬂﬂﬂtﬂd p.Et,l_t.l.ﬁﬂ. Lhe rﬂllﬂ"l—“;ﬁ
Tralfic Engineering comments sre not intended to indicate the approprlateness o
State Poads Cosmissicn the zonlng action requested, but to assure that all pll‘Liﬁ!
Baresu of are made aware of plans or problemss with regard to 'rh:
Fire Provencion developme.t plana that may have a bearlng on thls ca3ze.

itten report wlth the
Director of Flanning may llle a writte 2
Zoning Commlssloner ‘.Hlt‘.h recommendations as Lo the sult

abllity of the requested zonlng.

firalih Departsant
Frajeet Planning

mui ldapg Dupar tRent

Noard of Cdusation Enclosed are all comments submitted fron ihe members of the

Committee at thls time that offer or request informatlon on

zanins Administration 1f similar comments from the rem.ining

our petition.
I“"th“"; :mbarg are recelved, 1 wlll forward Lh:;tlt:e yml:.ﬂ Hgt,hi::ul:: ;
- omme informatlve W pla

hearin R his peti cepted for flling on  Lhe

ing file. This petltlon was ac
:::: nﬁr the enclosed riling certliflcate and a hearing

scheduled accordingly.
Very truly yours,
r
LS G, bx/.uh i
AMES E. DYER

irman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED1kkb
Enclosures
cc: Frank 5. Lee

1277 Nelghbors Avenue
BEaltimore, Maryland 21237
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Bﬂﬁl“ﬂﬂﬂ COUNTY, MARYLAND

NEG:JGH:slb
i If you need further information, please cuntact me
at 477-5370 week days from 8130 A.M. to 2130 P.M.
Yery truly yours,
i _,--"'?I
Yaughn ¥. Conrad
Administrator
CP5=-008

STEPHEN E. COLLING
DIRECTOR 1,

40 DALTIMORE COUNTY

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOND : Edgﬂﬂﬂ'e Indge #537 Q Mg
Loyal Order of Moose : 25

Arnold Jablon
TO..Zonlng Commissioner ——mm—nn Date___May 1, 1987
Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director 7439 Bay Front Rood Vavens M Cosvran
FROM__ Office_of Flanolog and_Zoning Baltimore, Maryland 21219 Yrrratany

Office: 1-(301)-477-5370

SURJECT.. Zaoiog. Petliion No, 87-310-A, 87-440-A, 87-A41-A and B7-442-A

May B,1987

Please consider the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings Rev Hancoek
{see memo dated 5/1/87) to be this offices comment. 2514 Ellen Ave
Baltimore, Md 21219

Dear Rev. Haneook:

The Board of Officers of Edgemere Lodge #5737 has
- approved that the back part of our parking lot may

['_u[;l;:.—E' Ger AR-P be uzed by the Church when neceszary.

<5 T '

@)% DALTIMORE COUNTY '
g'ﬁi E:E{wanéﬁﬁ:iﬁm 25¢
:-::_.ﬁ_-:}-" d%_dwﬂl | I I iy

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3550 "
o5 PALL H RENCKE
CHELF

Mr. Arnold Jablorn

P T T e L T S A R TA

Office of Flanngng and Loning
baltimore County Oflioe Buslding
Towsar “aryland 21204

March 19, 1937 2

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner 0 4
County Office Building »
Towscn, Maryland 21204

sL: Property Owner: Edgomere Church of God

-ZAC- 1, 7 s
E.tr::eﬁ;, ﬁer. o mggugh:i:rﬁhnf ﬂlgﬂ phry Location: MW/Cor. Ellen Avenue and Headland Blwd,
. 2 ; . and Headland Plvd.
ﬂﬂt:ﬁ:*zumnr g#::u;: Emm ey =1 Item to,: 336 zoning Agenda: Meeting of 3/3/87
Proposed Zonino: VARIANCES to permit side street setbacks . =2
of 227 and 29' in lieu of the reauired 35°, iR Coant lemen :
a front vard setback of 27' in lieu of the A
required 840', a rear vard sethack of (' L Fursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
in lieu of the required 30', and 25 parkina B 2 Bureau and rhe comments below marked with an *"X* are applicable and reguiled
spaces in 1ieu of the required 78 spaces e :c be corrected ¢r incorporated inte the final plans for the propeny.
: 0.62 acres 3
g:::lrict* 15th AR i 1 1. Fire hydrants (or the referenced property are reguiced and shall be

located ac intervals or feor along an approved roxd
accordance with Baitimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

Dear Mr. Jablon: _'-."

The requested variance to parkinn can be expected to cause parkina
problems in the residential area around the site.

Very truly yours
: 2 ; ) .
: B - :;/ A ﬁ."‘ —"_'-? ‘—-_:;' -

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Enoineer Associate 11

A second means of whicle access 1y required for e sSite.

The vehicle dead eid cundicion shown ot

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Deparument,

{ J &, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Privention Code priuvs to occupancy or beginning of operation.

HSF:1t

'%) 5, The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shal.
comply with all applicable requiremcnts of the National Frre Protest.or
Assoristion Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Cade®, 1976 sdition price

to occupancy.

* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

this [ime.

£ a Wbl

ire Prevention Bureau

+ Y 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has ne

Noted and
REVIEWEK: Approved:

Planning Group
Special Inspection Division

LA e ol N a8 L RN

May 8, 1947

I, the undersigned fully understand the desire of the Edgermere

Church of Gaod to expand their worship facllities. Inasmuch as mv

home is locateu directly behind the Edgemere Thurch of God and faces

North Dakota Avenue, I felt (t would he of interest o you to know

that my family and [ have no oblections to the church exparding their

worship center up to their property line.

F e L

7
fi*f -*‘fw X. _fl\l AL hd & o

& LICENSES

March 13, 1987

Wr armold Jetlan, Zoring Comm:eeloear
ffice of Flanning st Zoming
Tewson, Maryland 71200

Dear Hr. Jahlesd

Comemts on Item & 176 Zoming Asvisary Committes Meetins sre & £llmen

Freperiy Ownary Edgemere Church of God
Lecatiom Wé/ecor. Ellen Ave. and Eemdland 53+,
1etrict 15th

AFFLICAMYE ITDT X COMoD:

:ﬂ L] 3511 1 ﬂLﬁrﬂm o tha Baliimore Cownty Falldieg Code as sdcgted by Council 3i1 # Tl
Maryland Cods Fendicarzed ad dgwd (L.5.5.1, #117-1 - 198C) end sther applicable Cotes med Stacdards,

®lh1l,ﬂu-l-|1luﬂm1uu—mumhtmﬂmmlmﬂn_lmtn

€ Nesitdemiiali Twn sete of cemetrectioe Srmmings
TROLAlered in MATyland Architest sr DPnginess :-.-'::-r:uﬂruum“ 2::1.-1. iﬁtl-‘ﬂﬂl’:L:L ki

= al et " :-. al
Commers ﬂ:l'-ll| Smatrust Ereriege ol wed slgrad ared i el
or Engineer shall be required to /ile with & pernit Mpplicetiss. m"-u:- :—ﬁ*:‘mtm:.ﬂl

'ﬂﬂ';f:u-ﬁ.h clomer I:_,‘i.".gl -.“ - u‘.”l"‘_ﬂ-_ hﬂ“‘“ Foquirs & misises of 1 bowr fire Faiing for
e "3 Bm itterier 1st line. Any wall built o & e howr wall if slewer
wall. See Table 401, Sectice 1. 48 b imterier lot lise shall reguire m fire or

sl i v Fi'l-ﬂ' .r-.-l-ﬁ'.'h fection LL06.7 snd Table 103, ¥s POTBINEEd. 38 :r-"l

isteriar lot ltme. No openings Soslnm ake
west wall of the building, Rl will be perzitted in the

. Thltm---—.“-_.u_h
“mhmlﬂlﬂ ba "'“m"mm“l% lﬂ:]’.\,'ll"l..'r.H'"

€. Tha
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i
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T Tha
Proposed profedl appears o Be AR, Tital MWiverine. Please see the azip-rad

|
slovatiome abcve ses level fer the 1ot sed 'lhlm: :‘{#-& n? I.—HI.H“ FLane lﬁ::l. Bt TRe ipTmst

Compeerss Handicapped spaces provided shall be o tibi
S % ompatiblie with the nuzber

K. Thess attreviated comssnts reflest saly sn the
3¢ Fiwming nd loming and are not icteated 1o be soneiree

the agwlt .
- cant :-nr -:-Ii'll-l Hijunﬂi::rm!.u by wisating Boos 117 of the Zavaty 0fF

Frovided by U Arawingy suBgities tr tee 00
rerd ok the Full emtend 2f any persin, °F ﬂn-r:-t'"

it Sildies at 17,
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MOT.CE OF HEARING
HE: PETITIN FOR ZONTNG VARTARCE:

Fo Gblen dve, amd Headland B,

TIME:

DATE:

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesaprake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

- —
- /;'
Toning Comig
of Baltima¥e County

A s mad

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

iy OFF'CE OF FisiAMNCE . REVENUE DIVISION n" 2 E g g ?
o MISITELL AR EQUs CAsH RECEIPT
;) 1 Paar aat ! r '
H BATE - ACCounT fu ipies wf our ition |
| [ arig i Fing
q Fa N Ank
[ amounr__§
NEChiwEn
L T=] "]
ron
VALIDATION o8 BISRATUNE OF Casmign iy et e
| PETITION FOR LOMING
CERTIFICATE OF y
T Conncillmges: Digtvict
Cosa Mo, 07-241-4
Utfice al LOCATION: Nocthwest |

Lorner Ellen Ave ond |

THE AVENUE NEWS (i |

Mgy 11 1987 gt I
0 1%5am
PUBLIC MEARING: B0
108 County OHicp
4 “aslern Blud Building (111 W |

Chesapeake Ave |
Baio., Md. 2122] APRIL 23, 'g_s7 Towson, Masyland

The foning Com
mistioner ol Balhmore |

THIS IS e Eonrg Rt
the 7 A1 and

Tﬂt:EIITIH'. thal the annexed adverfisement of ilugulnhnni ol

. . 1 % [T 1 - I I’

TONINE HEARINGS, IN THE MATTER OF, EDCIMERE ﬂ:ﬂ:?fmﬁ:ﬂ:ﬁ{'

CHURCH OF GOE 15th ELECTION DISTRICT, D Petition for  Zoning

- » - - - ] - k11 . ?u . E'“ I‘ﬁ

ADVERTISE N/W COR,FLLEX AVE. A%D HEADLAND BLAD, .+r;:":.mp::m;l n

(7414 ELLEX AVE,) PO#spulo REQ 00050, m: tiﬂm:‘?i'mﬁ

LAY f_lﬁ.'['_l-'. 1] 1_:'.'r||_|'l|l the Quir 35 fﬂ! o

Iront yord setbock of 27
l:l‘ (exinting) in'I.:u of
. " T ¥ “ “ .
wa  seredin The Avenue New S a weekly newspaper e e e
fee! [proposed) mlluu
published in Baltimore County, Maryland once a weeh for ONFE :‘nihgsrﬁ:ﬂm;
|in lieu of the required 78
successive week(s) before the _ 24 gayof _avriL 19 57 Npacer.

Being the property ol

that 15 to say, the same was inserted in the issuesof _4/2' 1957 shown on plat mﬁ:

with the Zoning Ottice

In the event that thiy
The Avenue Ine. buiding peroay mey be
aved within the thirty

per publishe (30) day appeal period. l

[+ aques! Tor a stay ol The
enirnie of waid permil
during this petiod lod
good cavie shown Such
|TE LETTEN | be
| | Feteived in wiihing by
the date of the th.Jrul'ng'
Mt above or mads ﬂ1-|
the heating |

: The Zoning Com-.
- : % A § ] missianer wiilll,
Hy g_‘-"-{t L .:.'5 ({"Lﬂ.iti{;L E : however, entertain any
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